

j

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30474/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KARTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anubha Agarwal,adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the sole respondent submits that the correct address has been received today and that steps will be taken today. If steps are taken today, issue notice. Await service report.
List the matter on 05.04.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB