

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18811/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in RSA No. 1215/2009 & CA No . 35/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEM DAYAL Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SECTION IV B

Listed No. 31.03.2014

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18811 AND 30474 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deen Dayal Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Two additional documents be placed on record within two weeks."

It is submitted that parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2014.

Copy to:-Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jadhav, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2/d