

SECTION IV B

Listed No. 02.07.2014

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 18811
AND 30474 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deen Dayal Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, these matters are adjourned for four weeks' for filing additional documents."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents in any matters so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jadhav, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2-rr