

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18811/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2010  
in RSA No. 1215/2009,13/01/2010 in CA No. 35/2008,13/01/2010 in  
RSA No. 1215/2009,13/01/2010 in CA No. 35/2008 passed by the High  
Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEM DAYAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30474/2010

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay granted on 7/7/2010 in SLP(C) No.  
18811/2010 and on 12/11/2010 in SLP(C) No. 30474/2010

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani

shall continue.

Date: 2014.07.08

17:26:10 IST

Reason:

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER