

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6233/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEN DAYAL

Respondent(s)

(list only CA NO. 6233/2014. memo of appearance has not been filed by the advocate. )

Date : 19-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, State of Haryana has no standing counsel, as such, registry to issue letter to the appellant mentioning the current status and request the appellant to engage a counsel.

List again on 9.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar