

ITEM NO.113
(MM)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6233/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEN DAYAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6287/2014 (IV)

Date : 21-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Preeti, Adv.
Ms. Dewangan Kiran Bala, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sardhak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Syed Saifullah, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Giridhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for Mr. B. K. Satija, learned Additional Advocate
General appearing for the State of Haryana, re-list the matter on
05.10.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER