

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6233/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEN DAYAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6287/2014 (IV)

Date : 05-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.
Mr. Saifullah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B. K. Satija, learned counsel, contends that he has been recently engaged for the appellant, and therefore, this matter may be taken up next week.

List the matter on 11th October, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER